
OPEN



open /’õup∂n/ adj 1 not closed; allowing 
(things, persons) to go in, out, through: Leave 
the door open. 2 not enclosed, fenced in, barred or 
blocked. the open sea, not a bay or harbor, not 
closed in bay land. open water, navigable, free 
from ice. 3 not covered in or over: An open boat, 
an Atlantis boat. 4 spread out; unfolded: The 
fl owers were all open. open-hearted adj sincere; 
frank. with open arms, with affection or en-
thusiasm. 5 public; free to all: An open competition 
/ championship. the open door, policy of free 
trade. keep open house, offer hospitality to all 
comers. 6 not settled or decided. have/keep an 
open mind (on sth), be ready to consider sth 
further, to listen to new evidence, agreements, 
etc. open-minded adj unprejudiced. 7 ready 
for business or for the admission of the public: 
Are the shops open yet? 8 known to all; not secret 
or disguised; frank: An open character; Let me be 
quite open (= frank) with you. 

open /’õup∂n/ vt, vi  1 make open or cause to 
be open; unfasten: Open a box. He opened the door 
for me to come in/to let me in. open one’s eyes, 
express surprise. open (sb’s) eyes to sth, cause 
him to realize sth. 2 cut or make an opening in 
or a passage through: Open a new road through 
a forest. open sth up, make open; make acces-
sible; make possible the development of: Make 
up a wound to trade. 3 spread out; unfold: Open 
a book. open one’s mind/hearth to sb, make 
known one’s ideas/feelings. 4 start: Open a pu-
blic meeting. 5 declare, indicate, that business, etc 
may now start: Open a shop. 6 become open; be 
opened; allow of being opened: This doors opens 
on to the garden. 7 become visible: The view opened 
(out) before our eyes.



Il più versatile degli open, riconosciuto sul mare come il capolavoro assoluto 
della categoria. Tutte le soluzioni che fanno del mare la più bella esperienza 
da vivere, sono qui a bordo. Tecnologia e design viaggiano assieme ai 
desideri: spazi aperti e spazi chiusi per fare spazio in ogni momento a 
ogni personalità, anche la più eclettica ed esigente. Atlantis 50x4. Anche 
alla guida dà una grande prova di sé: è la dimostrazione evidente che la 
leadership nasce dalla capacità di decidere in ogni situazione ciò che si 
vuole dal mare. 

The most versatile of the opens, recognized on the sea as an absolute 
masterpiece of the category. All the solutions that make the sea the most 
beautiful experience to live are on board here. Technology and design 
mesh to fulfi ll wishes: open spaces and closed spaces to make room at 
all times for every personality, even the most eclectic and demanding. The 
Atlantis 50x4. It shows its mettle at the helm as well, a clear demonstration 
that leadership is born from the ability to decide in every situation what 
one wants from the sea.





OPEN TO...

REVEAL PURE EMOTIONS.

Dieci i metri quadri di teak da calpestare, vivere e godere sul ponte superiore. Una vera terrazza sul mare, nella 
quale la sensazione di spazio è accresciuta dalla perfetta continuità stilistica e di materiali tra il pozzetto e la zona 
living interna.

Ten square meters of teak to walk on, admire and enjoy on the upper deck. A veritable terrace on the sea where the 
feeling of space is enhanced by the perfect continuity of style and materials between the cockpit and the internal 
living area.



OPEN TO...

CHOOSE YOUR WAY   
TO LIVE THE SEA. 

Un hardtop con tetto apribile interamente in cristallo e grandi fi nestrature 
laterali: su un open Atlantis hai sempre l’impressione di toccare il cielo con 
un dito. Con il vantaggio, però, di trovarsi in un ambiente accogliente e 
riparato, anche dal sole. La copertura è in grado di respingere fi no all’87% 
dei raggi ultravioletti e infrarossi.

A hardtop with a sunroof entirely of glass and large windows on the sides: 
on an Atlantis open you always have the impression you can reach out and 
touch the sky with a fi nger. With the advantage, however, of fi nding yourself 
in a cozy, sheltered room, even from the sun. The roof is able to shut out 
up to 87% of the ultraviolet and infrared radiation.



OPEN TO...

DESIGN YOUR OWN SPACE. 

Con o senza la porta, dinette e patio esterno si presentano visivamente 
come un unico grande salone, dove trovare spazio per il relax, o per il 
divertimento. Per i momenti di privacy e per quelli di festa.

With or without a door, the dinette and outdoor patio present visually as 
a single large saloon offering space for relaxation and fun. For moments 
of privacy and times of celebration.





OPEN TO...

DISCOVER INFINITY INSIDE. 

A poppa quattro oblò illuminano la grande cabina armatoriale, dotata di 
cabina armadio, bagno privato e scrittoio, perfetto anche come zona beauty. 
Due tende veneziane permettono di disegnare la luce secondo i propri gusti 
e di esaltare la sensazione di eleganza trasmessi di arredi e fi niture di classe. 
Anche il bagno colpisce per la cura dei particolari, come il lavello in cristallo 
o il top nel box doccia, opaco ma aperto alla luce naturale esterna.

Aft, four portholes illuminate the large master cabin, featuring a walk-in closet, 
private head and a writing desk, perfect also as a beauty area. Two venetian 
blinds make it possible to modulate the light to suit your tastes and to enhance 
the sensation of elegance conveyed by classy furnishings and fi nishings. Even 
the bathroom is striking for its care for detail, like the glass sink or the top of 
the shower stall, opaque but open to the natural outdoor light.



OPEN TO...

FULFILL ANY DESIRE. 

L’alternanza dei colori, dei legni, delle essenze, le stoffe preziose, gli arredi 
in pelle: una sensazione di piacevole calore e di comfort accoglierà gli ospiti. 
Il bagno che serve la cabina VIP riprende gli stessi temi d’arredamento 
dell’armatoriale e la stessa eleganza.

The alternation of colors, woods and fi nishes, the expensive fabrics, 
the leather furnishings: a sensation of pleasing warmth and comfort will 
welcome guests. The bathroom that serves the VIP cabin repeats the 
same decorative themes as the master cabin, and the same elegance.



OPEN TO...

OFFER NEW COMFORTS.  

Nella versione a due cabine, di fronte alla cucina con sviluppo a C c’è un elegante dinette con tavolinetto centrale.

In the two-cabin version, opposite the C-shaped galley is an elegant dinette with a compact central table.



OPEN TO...

EXTEND POSSIBILITIES.

La presenza in pozzetto di una comoda dinette sotto l’area coperta dall’hardtop e di due tavoli, permette di optare 
senza rinunce alla versione con tre cabine. In questo caso, a destra c’è la cabina ospiti con un letto singolo (o due 
a castello) e, a sinistra, la cucina adotta uno sviluppo lineare.

The presence in the cockpit of a comfortable dinette beneath the area covered by the hardtop and two tables 
makes it possible to opt for the three-cabin version without giving up anything. In this case, to starboard there is 
the guest cabin with a single bed (or two bunk beds) and to port, the galley takes on a linear shape.





TECHNICAL DATA DATI TECNICI

Lunghezza fuori tutto: 15,56 m
Larghezza: 4,35 m
Capacità serbatoi carburante: 1100 l ca
Capacità serbatoio acqua: 445 l ca
Posti letto: 4/6
Locali bagno: 2
Portata massima persone: 14
Omologazione: Categoria B
Motorizzazione: VOLVO PENTA IPS 600 
2 x 320 kW/435 mhp
CATERPILLAR C9 ACERT 
2 x 429 kW/575 mhp + ZF ZEUS

Lenght overall: 15,56 m 
Beam: 4,35 m
Fuel tanks: approx. 1100 l
Water tank capacity: approx. 445 l
Number of berths: 4/6
Toilets: 2
Max. passenger capacity: 14
Type-approval: Class B
Engines: VOLVO PENTA IPS 600 
2 x 320 kW/435 mhp
CATERPILLAR C9 ACERT 
2 x 429 kW/575 mhp + ZF ZEUS

with patio door

without patio door

three cabins

two cabins



OPEN TO...

BUILD NEW CHALLENGES.

Atlantis ogni giorno progetta nuove soddisfazioni. A Gropparello, tra le col-
line piacentine, ogni giorno we are Open. Aperti a nuove sfi de progettuali, 
a tramutarle in sogni concreti, al servizio della passione per il mare. Aperti a 
perfezionare la qualità dei materiali, a coniugare l’eleganza alla concretezza, 
a sperimentare nuove soluzioni. Aperti a fornire un servizio all’altezza del-
l’eccellenza del prodotto. Aperti a dialogare con chi ci sceglie, ad ascoltare 
consigli, suggerimenti. Tutto questo, e molto altro, signifi ca essere Open.

Every day Atlantis maps out new satisfactions. In Gropparello, in the hills 
around Piacenza, we’re open every day. Open to new design challenges, 
to transmuting them into concrete dreams, in service to passion for the 
sea. Open to perfecting the quality of materials, to blending elegance and 
concreteness, to trying out new solutions. Open to providing a service that 
is on a par with the product’s excellence. Opening to dialoguing with those 
who choose, to listening recommendations and suggestions. All this, and 
much more, means being open.



OPEN TO...

INTRODUCE YOU     
TO A GREAT WORLD. 

Atlantis è un mondo che fa parte di un grande mondo. In ogni yacht Atlantis 
c’è infatti la forza progettuale e produttiva di Azimut-Benetti. Per Atlantis 
poter benefi ciare di risorse, ricerche e tecnologie che solo un grande 
gruppo può assicurare, rappresenta un grande vantaggio competitivo.
Per le nostre barche è una garanzia assoluta di qualità nella progettazione, 
nella produzione e nel servizio. Per l’armatore, la certezza di avere scelto 
il meglio.

Atlantis is a world that is part of an even bigger world: in every Atlantis yacht 
there is the design and production capacity of Azimut-Benetti. For Atlantis, 
being able to benefi t from the resources, research and technologies that 
only a large group can provide is a big competitive edge.
For our boats it's an absolute guarantee of quality, in design, manufacture 
and service. For the owner, the certainty of having chosen the best.
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 La descrizione della barca, delle sue caratteristiche e delle sue prestazioni contenute nella 
presente brochure non costituiscono dichiarazioni pubbliche sulle caratteristiche specifi che del 
bene e, pertanto, hanno valore solo indicativo e non costituiscono, a nessun titolo, elemento 
di valutazione della conformità del bene anche ai sensi della direttiva CE 99/44. Il contenuto, 
anche fotografi co, della presente brochure non impegna il Cantiere e, pertanto, è necessario 
che il Cliente concordi specifi catamente con il Concessionario le caratteristiche della barca 
al momento dell’ordine. Il costruttore si riserva il diritto di modifi care in qualunque momento 
le caratteristiche delle sue imbarcazioni. Nessun elemento od argomento contenuto nella 
presente brochure può essere inteso come testimonianza dell’esistenza di una qualsivoglia 
forma di associazione tra il Cantiere ed i suoi Concessionari Uffi ciali. I Concessionari Uffi ciali 
non hanno il potere di rappresentare, stipulare contratti, estendere garanzie o comunque 
obbligare il Cantiere nei confronti dei terzi.

 The descriptions contained in this brochure relative to the yacht, its qualities and its 
performance, do not represent a public statement concerning the specifi c characteristics 
of this boat and are therefore provided by way of example only. Furthermore, the above-
mentioned descriptions shall not, under any circumstances, represent an element for use 
in any assessment of conformity of the good, including pursuant to European directive EC 
99/44. The content of this brochure, including any photographs, shall not be binding upon 
the Shipyard and the Customer must reach a specifi c agreement with the Dealer on the 
characteristics of the boat upon placing its order. The Shipyard reserves the right to amend 
the characteristics of its boats at any time. Nothing in this brochure shall create a partnership 
or joint venture between the Shipyard and Offi cial Dealers. Offi cial Dealers don’t have authority 
to enter into any engagement or make any representation or warranty on behalf of or pledge 
the credit of or otherwise bind or oblige the Shipyard.


